

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401



Legislation Text

File #: RES-20:021, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONDEMN PROPERTY LOCATED AT 304 WARNER STREET, PARCEL 01-144192-13500.

Legal Description: The South 70 feet of the East 120 feet of Lot or Block 4 of Knight's First Addition to the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas.

Owner: Whitehall Investments LLC

WHEREAS, the above property has been inspected and has been determined unsuited for human habitation; and,

WHEREAS, all of the stipulations have been met in the condemnation process to proceed with the condemnation of this property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: The city should proceed with the condemnation of the property located at 304 Warner Street.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF APRIL, 2020.